SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS \3(\0
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA %

FROM: TLMA - Transportation Department SUBMITTAL DATE:
August 19, 2010

SUBJECT: Notice of Completion - Resurfacing of various roads, East La Quinta area.

RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board execute and file the attached “Notice of
Completion”.

BACKGROUND: By Minute Order 3.50 of June 16, 2009, the Board entered into an agreement
with Hardy & Harper, Inc. of Santa Ana, CA for the resurfacing of various roads in the East La
Quinta Area of Riverside County. The originally authorized amount of the contract was
$555,000. The total amended contract amount (including quantity adjustments) is $711,264.25
= | which is 28.2% more than the originally authorized amount because extra work had to be
performed for grading and re-compaction of the underlying base material in order to achieve a
better finished product that will last longer.

gnarimental Concurn

Juan C. Perez
Director of Transportation

dj '
(Continued On Attached Page)
Current F.Y. Total Cost: $711,264 In Current Year Budget: Yes
FINANCIAL Current F.Y. Net County Cost: $0 Budget Adjustment: No
DATA Annual Net County Cost: $0 For Fiscal Year: 2010/2011
SOURCE OF FUNDS: Proposition 42 [Sales tax on Gasoline] (4.8%), Prop. Positions To Be ]
1B [State Bond Funds] (94.3%), Measure A [Coachella Valley] (0.9%) Deleted Per A-30
Requires 4/5 Vote D

C.E.O. RECOMMENDATION:
APPROVE

County Executive Office Signature

K Policy

ﬁ Policy

[] Consent
[] Consent

Dep’t Recomm.:
Per Exec. Ofc

Prev. Agn. Ref. 06/16/09, ltem 3.50 | District: 4 Agenda Number:

Form 11 (Rev 07/2007) 3 ® ; ;



The Honorable Board of Supervisors

RE: Notice of Completion - Resurfacing of various roads, East La Quinta area.
August 19, 2010

Page 2 of 2

The existing AC pavement was of such variable thickness that fine grading of the underlying
surface was necessary prior to AC paving. Once the pavement was removed it was found that
several unstable sub-grade areas existed and had to be stabilized.

In addition, the adjustment in compensation due to price index fluctuations of paving asphalt
was applied as specified in the Special Provisions. The California Statewide Paving Asphalt
Price Index was at a lower rate at the time of bid (April 2009) vs. the month and year when the
asphalt concrete was placed (August 2009) which resulted in the increased compensation.

This work was completed in conformance with the plans and specifications on September 11,

2009. The work was inspected by the Construction Engineering Section of the Transportation
Department. Work Order X0504.

Budget
Original Contract Amount $555,000.00
Tot. Chg Orders Authorized - 9.4% $52,392.15
Est. Pending Change Orders 0.0% $0.00
Amended Contract Amount $607,392.15
* Quantity Adjustments 18.7% $103,872.10
+ CCO FA Adjustments 0.0% $0.00
Total Amended Contract Amount 128.2% $711,264.25

Expenditures

Total Progress Payments - $711,264.25
Estimated Pending Payments $0.00
Total Expenditures $711,264.25
(Over)\Under Contract Amount $0.00

+ Change Orders using the Force Account method of payment issued prior to the work
being completed generally do not use the total authorized amount.

* CAL-Trans Standard Specifications 4-1.03B. Increases or decreases in the quantity of a
contract item of work will be determined by comparing the total pay quantity of such item of
work with the Engineer's Estimate. If the total pay quantity of any item of work required
under the contract varies from the Engineers Estimate by 25 percent or less, payment will
be made for the quantity of work of said item performed at contract unit price, unless
eligible for adjustment pursuant to Section 4-1.03C, "Changes in Character of Work."




PLEASE COMPLETE THIS INFORMATION
RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

KECIA HARPER-IHEM, CLERK OF THE BOARD
RIVERSIDE CO. CLERK OF THE BOARD

4080 LEMON STREET, 15" FLOOR CAC

P O BOX 1147 — RIVERSIDE, CA 92502

MAIL STOP # 1010

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

RETURN TO: STOP #1010
RIVERSIDE COUNTY CLERK OF THE BOARD

P. Q. BOX 1147 — RIVERSIDE, CA 92502 THIS SPACE FOR RECORDERS USE ONLY

NOTICE OF COMPLETION

To be recorded with County Recorder
within 10 days after completion.
No recording fee.

Notice is hereby given by the undersigned owner, a public entity of the State of California, that a public work of
improvement has been completed, as follows:

Project title or description of work:  Resurfacing of various roads and streets
Date of Completion: Date of this notice

Nature of owner: =~ County of Riverside, public entity

Interest or estate of owner:  Public Roadway

Address of owner: 4080 Lemon Street, 8th Floor, Riverside, CA 92501
Name of contractor: Hardy & Harper, Inc.

Street or legal description of site: Rosa Ave., Ella Ave., Rue Chateau, Rue Paray, Alvarado Avenue, Sun Swept St.,
Rue Marande, Rue Montigny, Wade St. Rue Marne, Cecil St.

Dated: Owner: County of Riverside
(Name of Public Entity)

By:

Jeff Stone, Chairman, Board of Supervisors
STATE OF CALIFORNIA )

SS

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE )

Iam the _Chairman of the governing board of the County of Riverside , the public entity which executed the
foregoing notice and on whose behalf I make this verification; I have read this notice, know its contents, and the same is
true. [ certify under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed at Riverside , California on (Date)

, Jeff Stone, Chairman of the Board of Supervisors




EAST LA QUINTA AREA
RESURFACING PROJECT

i SANBERNARDIRO . SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY

ittt a1

J

! RO DL T —————

} -
! | L
o Vy Vaiardophvel , Ty~ — T T T T T — ~ 4]
HH iy
i S T Sy 1
i i
§ i
<453 _PERSIMMONEN' ° ]1
It et i
| PR W
il i
B Z 7
RS / \ /f/ /

“Ji
Y
)//
1

N VY

AN

A

JACKSON 8T

LOCATION

\

HARRISON ST

el
VICINITY MAP \




East La Quinta Ave.
Contract CCO History

Contract No. 09-05-010

Work Order No. X0504

Contract Amount $555,000.00

Single Maximum CCO $28,050.00

Maximum CCO's $55,500.00 Tip Comments:
Tip Budget ' No Change
CCO  Amount Cumulative % Original Cumulative

No. This CCO

1 $15,128.97
2 $20,673.66
3 $16,589.52

$52,392.15

Authority

Trans. Director
Trans. Director
Trans. Director

CCO's Authorized CCO % Classification

$15,128.97 2.73% 2.73%  Extra/Unaviodable
$35,802.63 3.72% 6.45%  Extra/Unaviodable
$52,392.15 2.99% 9.44%  Extra/Unaviodable

9.44%
New Authorized Contract Total $607,392.15
Total CCO Dollars To Date $52,392.15

Total % Increased by CCO's 9.44%



%\ Mp:g_w
1N ad£] samosyy

QR GEZ at Auansy
Jhogox =z Wiy
e8bres WMV

Sqflg divqg
000T2  pmyg
1 c>°~—a—&< .—.zm‘g(& sedieH g Aprey
).
Q\ m“o.wo m m c perosddy erewns3 sy uo sennueny
‘Ag ) uonepodsuel ] 0 J010BNQ ‘Z8led 'O uenp
:gigqehed sjunoooy AQ peaiecsey 08°'965'ceS 110} :ereq peaolddy ejeuwns3 siyj
98'965'€E$ ‘ANIWAVC SIHL 3NA Tv1OL
000 ‘FONVINJNOD NON HOBY1 SSI1
96°009'909 ‘Q3DI0ANI ATSNOIAIY SS31 S1°26€'L09% “JOBLJUOY papuetuy %00} :posderg swi) %
28°2€1'0v9% ‘31vg 0L 3na IvioL 00°000'555% Peiuo) feubuo 14 :pesn sAeq
EP'92L'1L %0t ‘NOILN3L3H ssT1 %lb1 :ete1dwo) § % 14 qeogng “Adng “ISUoD MO
SZPoe'LLLS ‘31VQ O1 MHOM 40 INTVA TWLOL 60-4i-6 . ‘ereq pu3 0 :peppy sheq :Aq pexpeyd
60-v-8 ‘e1eqg uelg 74 :sheq Buppom :Aq epepy
7 TR YA 81°€92'26 Sl-g6e'209 §1°26€'25 00°000'SSS TvLOL LO3MrOHd
wny Wnowy' a_.:go um,.:go wunowy hc:u:O wnowy K uEND Junowy 89d un nueny | suun cgm_.omoo wey) ‘ON
% e1eQ 01 Syewns3 (€10), e1ewns3 sy pazuoyiny jejo) pezpoyny ebueyd PEQUOY reUIBLO way
0102 'SZ wsepw oL S0LZ6 VO ‘euy mues iz ‘meis D 010-50-80 :'ON 10e2U0D|
0102 ‘9z Assnuer wosd ‘OAY Jousem 3 ZiCL SSUPPY $0S0X :'ON 199{01d Ayuno:
SR E “ON Sjeunsy sodseH ¥ Apsey :4012e5u0D) Bujoensey waiy MuIND ¥ 183 "E
0102/8/¥ uo! ) uoPONASUOD 30ISHIAI 40 ALNMOD - QHOO3H ILYWILSI SSIHO0UJ

b



0102/6/9 uUORISASU| LOONISULD) PASSEO0IY

=~
2401 133HS

%001 A 25°685'91 25'685'L 25'685°91 2568591 25'685'01 25'685'91 266859 [25°685°01L 000 001 0 ray Weudsy Buined jo uoenion|y xepu) eoud |g 000
%001 .moo.mno_ou 99'€29'02 99°6.9'02 99°€29'02 99'€£9'02 99'€29'02 99'€/9'02  [99°'€9'02 000 00t 0 ray Weudsy Buiaey jo uonenon| xepuj esuyg |2 000
%001 £6€E2L2 L6'EEZ'LC  |l6°€E2'Le 16'€E2'L2 16°€€e'L2 6'ee2'2  |l6°8€2'L2 | 000 00'L 0 vd uonoedwog pue Buipesn (1 099
%05 ,oo.ooo.w 0s0 050 00°000°21 00t 00°000'21 00°000°21L i S1 | shemeanq Bunsixg yorew Buipnjou|] Aempeoy Buysiury ot
%00t ,Woo,m 12'92 00°'L 00’} 00'512'92 00'L 00'512'92 00's12'9e 3 Al welsAs [0QuoY oiyes | 6
%001 %co.ocm 00t 00t 00°00S 00t 00°00S 00005 3 $1 uswiereqy isng 8
%001 |00°000°2 00°L 00't 000002 00} 000002 00°000°2 3 $1 10u0Q uonnfiod serem | £
YN v 00'000°2-  {00°L- 00°000'2 00°000°¢ 3 7 1 000 ¥ syoeI) Wopuey [eeg pue INoY 9
%12 m,,oo,mwo.r 00'502 00°'s02 00°058' 00042 006282 00'99S 00'520°1L 00's S0¢ |140S 1 000  Bunyep Juswened opseidousay). S
%Sct mmom.nm—.mm 00°0S2°LS  |00°052'1S 00°0S€'SS 00°000'L¥ 00°05E°'SS Se'tL 000'ty |GADS useAed 8)010U0D Jfeydsy sueld pjo) v
%001 oooomm 00°00€ 00°00€ 00'008'c 00°00€ 00°0€S'0L- [00°018- 00°0EP'VL 00'Et OLL'L |1dDS 1 000 % (jespueds 3 1eRnD s5010) eleI0UOD Jouy €
%ESL mow.mnm.nmm 02°625'8 oz'6es's 00°08p'8EY 00°096'9 00°08°8EY 00'€9 0969 | NOL XIN Jeydsy 104 2
%00} :00°009 009 00'9 00'009 009 00°00¥'2- |00'v2- 00°000'c 00001 og AD 1 000 % [epeibang] eseg erebeibby z sseln i
Wy unouly Tmueny_ | Anueng JUNoWY Riweng Vnoury Rnueng JNOWY Aiuent TRoWy 901 WUN Rpueng | swun uondinssg weit “ON
% 8180 0L SlBWRST (5101 snomaiy sjeuins3 s PaZUOWNY 12301 pazuoyIny ebuey) VEIUOD (BUIBLD way
0102 ‘5T uoseN 04 y W.. s...s/. S0LZ6 VD ‘suy vues diz ‘oers ‘Ao 010-50-60 :"ON 1981UOD)
0102 ‘9z Arenuep woid i»‘ @ ‘OAY outeM "J ZICL ) 82un< 050X :'ON .8.4& Kyunoy
Jeuld € ON ajewins3 xS Jodieny % Apseq :J0jenuo) Bupoelnsay ey BuinD ¢ 13e3 .._,OmI_.ouﬁ..f
30ISHAAY 40 ALNNOD - GHOO3H JLVIILS3 SSIHDOHd



